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ExMarkCo/01Q/Inf

May 2019

INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION (IEC) SYSTEM

FOR CERTIFICATION TO STANDARDS RELATING TO EQUIPMENT FOR

USE IN EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES (IECEx SYSTEM)

	SUBJECT

List of current members of the IECEx Mark Committee – ExMarkCo as of May 2019 



	BACKGROUND

This document contains an up-to date listing of the approved members of ExMarkCo and will be updated as changes occur. As determined by ExMC, the ExMarkCo Constitution is as follows:
N° of members

Group represented

2

ExMarkCo. Chair and Secretary

-
IECEx Executive 

3

ExCBs (License issuing, applicant)

3

Manufacturers

3

Regulatory interests

3

Users

1

Service Facilities
1
Training Providers


	ACTION

This document is for information and reference.



	Address:

Level 33, Australia Square
264 George Street

Sydney NSW 2000

Australia
	Contact Details:

Tel: +61 2 4628 4690
Fax: +61 2 4627 5285
e-mail: chris.agius@iecex.com



	CHAIRMAN
Mr. Timothy Duffy

Rockwell Automation

1201 South Second Street

Milwaukee W1 53204-2496

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SECRETARY
Mr. Chris Agius

IECEx Secretary

IEC Sydney Office

Level 33, 264 George Street

Sydney, NSW 2000

AUSTRALIA
MEMBERS:
MANUFACTURERS

(CN)

Mr Li Jiang  
Warom Group Co., Ltd.

No.555 Baoqian Road, 

Jiading District, 

Shanghai, 

China 

(GB)

Roger David Jones

National Oilwell Varco

1 Kendal Way 

Wrexham 

LL12 8AF 

Great Britain 
(US)

Ms. Dalia El Tawy
Solar Turbines Inc.
9250 Sky Park Court

San Diego, CA, 92123

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

USERS

(MY)

Mr. Halim Hafiz 

Petronas  Carigali Sdn Bhd 

Level 17, Tower 1 

Petronas Twin Tower 
P.O. Box 12407 Malaysia 50088

(ZA)
Mr. Paul Meanwell
South African Flameproof Association

12 Commercial Road

Wadeville, 1428

South Africa

REGULATOR

Regulator Vacant Positions x 3
SERVICE FACILITIES
(GB)

Roger David Jones

National Oilwell Varco

1 Kendal Way 

Wrexham 

LL12 8AF 

Great Britain
CERTFYING BODY

(DE)

Mr Ulrich Jacobs 
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH

Ridlerstr. 65

D-80339 Munich

GERMANY
(FI)

Mr Risto Sulonen 
VTT Expert Services Ltd

Otakaari 7B, Espoo 

P O Box 1001

FI-02044 VTT/Finland

(NL)

Mr Theo Pijpker 
DEKRA

Utrechtseweg 310
6812 AR Arnhem
The Netherlands 

(AU)

Mr Geoff Barnier

SIMTARS

2 Robert Smith Street

Redbank Qld 4075

AUSTRALIA

TRAINING PROVIDERS
(Maximum of one representative)

Vacant Positions x 1

IECEx Executive
IECEx Chairman
Dr Thorsten Arnhold

STAHL Schaltgeraete GmbH
Am Bahnhof 30 
74638 Waldenburg
GERMANY
Vice Chairman
Mr Martin Cole
Hubbell Canada LP

870 Brock Road South

Pickering ON

L1W 1Z8
CANADA
IECEx Secretary
Mr Chris Agius 

Secretary IECEx

Level 33, 264 George Street

Sydney NSW 2000

AUSTRALIA 

Treasurer
Mr Thierry Houeix
Treasurer

Institut National de l'Environnement Industriel et des Risques
BP n°2 
Parc technologique ALATA 
F-60550 Verneuil-en-Halatte
FRANCE
Chairman ExTAG
Professor Jianping Xu
National Supervision and Inspection Centre for Explosion Protection and Safety of Instrumentation
103 Cao Bao Road
Shanghai 200233
PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

Secretary ExTAG 
Mr Julien Gauthier 

LCIE Bureau veritas
33 Avenue du General Leclerc
FR-92260 Fontenay-aux-Roses
FRANCE
ExPCC Chairman
Mr Peter Thurnherr
Thuba Ltd.
CH-4015 Basel
SWITZERLAND
ExPCC Deputy Chairman
Mr. John Allen
Sheppard Engineering
ExSFC Chairman 
Mr Ron Sinclair

SGS Baseefa 

Rockhead Business Park

Staden Lane

Buxton Derbyshire SK17 9RZ

UNITED KINGDOM
ExSFC Deputy Chairman 
Mr Marco Erdhuizen

DEKRA Certification B.V. 
Meander 1051
6825 MJ Arnhem
The Netherlands
NETHERLANDS
ExAG Convenor

Dr Jim Munro

ExAG Deputy Convenor

Ms Katy Holdredge

Immediate Past IECEx Chairman 
Dr Uwe Klausmeyer

 
	Tel: + 1 414 382 1031

Fax: + 1 414 382 1656

Email: tduffy@ra.rockwell.com
Tel: +61 2 4628 4690
E-mail: chris.agius@iecex.com
Tel: +86 021 3997 7075

Email: Lj@warom.com
Tel:   +44 (0) 1978 355443

Mobile: +44 (0) 7713 390909

E-mail:   Roger.Jones2@nov.com
Tel:   +1 858 694 6774
E-mail:   dalia.el_tawy@siemens.com 
Tel: +603 2331 2809

Email: halimhf@petronas.com.my
Tel:   +44 (0) 1978 355443

Mobile: +44 (0) 7713 390909

E-mail:   Roger.Jones2@nov.com
Tel: +49 89 5008-4359 
Fax: +49 89 5008-4230
E-mail: Ulrich.Jacobs@tuev-sued.de
Tel: +358 20 722 6415

Fax: +358 20 722 7042

Email: Risto.Sulonen@vtt.fi
Tel: +31 26 3 56 2008

Fax: +31 26 3 52 5800
E-mail:theo.pijpker@dekra.com
Tel: +49 7942 943-4243 
Fx: +49 7942 943-4307
Email: thorsten.arnhold@stahl.de
Tel: +1 905-837-6056 
Fax: +1 905-839-2649
Email: mcole@hubbell-canada.com 
Tel: +61 2 4628 4690
Email: chris.agius@iecex.com
Tel: +33 (0) 3 44 55 64 88
Fax: +33 (0) 3 44 55 67 04
Email: thierry.houeix@ineris.fr
Tel: + 86 21 6451 6349
Fax: + 86 21 6484 4580
Email: xujianping@nepsi.org.cn
Ph: +33 (0) 4 76 07 36 39 
Fx: +33 (0) 4 76 55 90 88
Email: julien.gauthier@fr.bureauveritas.com
Ph: +41 61 307 80 00
Fx: +41 61 307 80 10
Email: peter.thurnherr@thuba.com



�Retiring from Petonas therefore resigned from ExMarkCo effective 26th April 2017


�Has retired from VTT – replacement to be invited via Jenni Hirvela ( Jenni.Hirvela@vtt.fi ) 





Page 2 of 5

